02
1 OF 1
2
TITLE
D
C
B
A
A
B
C
D
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1
1345678
D
APPROVALS DATE
DRAWN
CHECKED
FINISH
SIZE DWG NO. REV
SHEETSCALE
112702
VDD: 3.3V/5.0V
5.6V Zener
TZM5232B TZM5232B
C2C1
R9
R8
D3D2
D1
U1
R7
RED
GREENGREEN
RED YELLOW (CW ON)(CCW ON)
RED LED GREEN LED
2.7K
M1B (OUT2)
M1A (OUT1)
All GND are common Ground
5A H-BRIDE
NMIH-0050
BCC02
Power inputs
Functional Truth Table
Motor Turns counterclockwise
Brake; both low side transistors turned-ON
Brake; both high side transistors turned-ON
Motor turns clockwise
HHHH
HH
HH
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
L
COMMENTSOU2OU1IN2IN1
J1
.1uF
100uF 50V
TLE5206
10K
20K
20K
98
1312
1110
PWR LED
R5
V+: 5.3V - 40V
HCT04
HCT04HCT04
HCT04
O
U
T
2
V
s
IN
2
G
N
D
IN
1
E
F
O
U
T
1
765432
2.7K
R2
Motor Power LED
VDD
VDD
VDD
GND
IN1
IN2
IN1
EF
IN1
VDD
GND
J3
J2
1N4148
V+
GND
300300
300300
43 21
LED IN1LED IN2
R3
R4
R6
R1
6 5
1
LED EF
VDD
VDD
VDD VDDVDD
091202
Dallas, TX. 75212
1601 Chalk Hill Rd.
New Micros, Inc.
C.N.
T.N.
BCC02
74HCT04
J3
GND
GND
IN1
IN1
IN2
R
6
R
5
R4 R3
J1
R2 R1
5
C1
U1
L
E
D
M
T
R
L
E
D
V
D
D
L
E
D
IN
1
J2
U
1
Q1
7
6 4
3
2
1
IN1EF VDD
VDD
M1B M1AV+GND
L
E
D
V
+
L
E
D
IN
2
L
E
D
E
F